Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

Squires, Robert
Moore, Edith Mary ...
Moore, Katharine Maud
WALPOLE, Dora Louise
Hopkins, Emily
CARTER, Dennis George
GREATBATCH, Harry
Pyng, Frederick James

Menzies.

CHORLTON, Samuel -
Woodard

BARTLETT, Fred

ANDREW, Esdale Samuel
(otherwise Esdale
Fullerton). .

MureHY, Alice Amelia
Bricoes, Thomas

O’CoNNELL, Michael

John. -

HARTMANN, Halfdan
Birkedal.

28, Shornhill
Maintenance Engmeer

Road, Handsworth, Birmingham,
10th June 1953,

Flat 16, Rochester Close, Rochester Gardens, Hove,
Sussex, Spinster. 17th August, 1953.

Flat 16, Rochester Close, Rochester Gardens, Hove,
Sussex Spinster. 6th September, 1953.

221, Ditchling Road, Brighton, Sussex, Widow, 23rd
August 1953.

‘ Hillside,” High Park Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight,
Spinster. 15th April, 1953.

Seend Head House, Seend, Wiltshire,
R.AP.C. 29th November, 1952.

The Vicarage, 25, St. Mary’s Road, Ealing, London,
W.5, Clerk in Holy Orders. 18th April, 1953.

57 Mount Park Road, Ealing, Middlesex, Retired
Bank Manager. 17th June, 1953.

140, Eastern Avenue,
Retnred Clerk in I-loly Orders.

Major,

Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex,
6th April, 1953.
19, Paris Street, 31st
August, 1953.

129, Rossmore Court, Park Road, Regents Park,
};Srgdon N.W.1, Company Director. 11th August

240, Knutsford Road, Warrington,
October, 1952. .

6, Mizpah Street, Burnley, Chef (Retired).
December, 1951.

122, Laburnam Road, Denton, Manchester, Store-
keeper. 1st February, 1953.

Exeter, Devon, Grocer.

Widow. 25th

15th

Skogveien 7, Oslo, Norway, Norwegian Consul in
Bordeaux, France. 17th October, 1951.

Howard Palmer & Co., 115-117, Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors.
Augustus Vipond.)

Wilberforce Jackson & Co., Temple Chambers, 83-87, High Street, Croydon, Solicitors.
(Walter Wilberforce Jackson and Kenneth Meynck Meyrlc )

Wilberforce Jackson & Co., Temple Chambers, 83-87, High Street, Croydon, Surrey,
Solicitors. (Walter Wilberforce Jackson and Kenneth Meyrick Meyrick.)

(Samuel

1. T. Priestley & Sons, Palmeira 'Mansions, 27, Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors.
i(Robert Loraine Priestley and Ethel Clara Panting.)

National Provincial Bank, Ltd., Trustee Branch, 57-59, Russell Street, Portsmouth ...

Geoffrey Wells and Woodford, 20, Havelock Road, Southampton, Solicitors. (Mrs,

Mary Carter.)

Scott & Son, 317, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Ltd.)

Natignal Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1, Princes Street, London,
EC.2

Bellamy-Knights & Griffin, 33, East Street, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex, Solicitors. (Gerard
St. John Rokewood Chorlton and Ronald Gage Chorlton.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67, High Street, Exeter, or Cocks &
Ashford, Exeter Bank Chambers, 67, High Street, Exeter, Solicitors.

Rl 8 R D Hoy Lo Lo Lontor B2, Soion
The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Office, Lancaster Place, London, W.C.2 ...
The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Office, Lancaster Place, London, W.C.Z
The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Oﬂicc, Lancaster Place, London, W;C.Z

Norton, Rose 'Greenwell & Co., 116 Ol Broad Street, London, EC2 Sohcxtors
(Philip Michael Armitage and Conyers Alfred Surtees.)

30th November,
20th November,
20th November,
20th November,
19th November,
16th Novemlbel-,
20th November,
19th November,
25th November,
20th November,

20th November,

28th November,
28th November,
Zét‘h November,

26th November,

1953
(185)

1953
(186)

1953
(187

1953
(188)

1953
(189)

1953
(190)

1953
(191)

1953
192)

1953
(193)

1953
(194)

1953
(195)

1953
(196)

1953
(197

1953
(198)

1953
(199
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