Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given
Squires, Robert	28, Shornhill Road, Handsworth, Birmingham, Maintenance Engineer. 10th June, 1953.	Howard Palmer & Co., 115-117, Colmore Row, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Samuel Augustus Vipond.)	30th November, 1953 (185)
Moore, Edith Mary	Flat 16, Rochester Close, Rochester Gardens, Hove, Sussex, Spinster. 17th August, 1953.	Wilberforce Jackson & Co., Temple Chambers, 83-87, High Street, Croydon, Solicitors. (Walter Wilberforce Jackson and Kenneth Meyrick Meyrick.)	20th November, 1953 (186)
Moore, Katharine Maud	Flat 16, Rochester Close, Rochester Gardens, Hove, Sussex, Spinster. 6th September, 1953.	Wilberforce Jackson & Co., Temple Chambers, 83-87, High Street, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (Walter Wilberforce Jackson and Kenneth Meyrick Meyrick.)	20th November, 1953 (187)
WALPOLE, Dora Louise	221, Ditchling Road, Brighton, Sussex, Widow. 23rd August, 1953.	J. T. Priestley & Sons, Palmeira Mansions, 27, Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors. (Robert Loraine Priestley and Ethel Clara Panting.)	20th November, 1953 (188)
Hopkins, Emily	"Hillside," High Park Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Spinster. 15th April, 1953.	National Provincial Bank, Ltd., Trustee Branch, 57-59, Russell Street, Portsmouth	19th November, 1953 (189)
CARTER, Dennis George	Seend Head House, Seend, Wiltshire, Major, R.A.P.C. 29th November, 1952.	Geoffrey Wells and Woodford, 20, Havelock Road, Southampton, Solicitors. (Mrs. Mary Carter.)	16th November, 1953 (190)
GREAТВАТСН, Наггу	The Vicarage, 25, St. Mary's Road, Ealing, London, W.5, Clerk in Holy Orders. 18th April, 1953.	Scott & Son, 317, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Ltd.)	20th November, 1953 (191)
Pyne, Frederick James Menzies.	57 Mount Park Road, Ealing, Middlesex, Retired Bank Manager. 17th June, 1953.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1, Princes Street, London, E.C.2.	19th November, 1953 (192)
CHORLTON, Samuel Woodard.	140, Eastern Avenue, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex, Retired Clerk in Holy Orders. 6th April, 1953.	Bellamy-Knights & Griffin, 33, East Street, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex, Solicitors. (Gerard St. John Rokewood Chorlton and Ronald Gage Chorlton.)	25th November, 1953 (193)
BARTLETT, Fred	19, Paris Street, Exeter, Devon, Grocer. 31st August, 1953.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67, High Street, Exeter, or Cocks & Ashford, Exeter Bank Chambers, 67, High Street, Exeter, Solicitors.	20th November, 1953 (194)
Andrew, Esdale Samuel (otherwise Esdale Fullerton).	129, Rossmore Court, Park Road, Regents Park, London, N.W.1, Company Director. 11th August, 1953.	Wake Wild & Boult, Farleigh House, Lawrence Lane, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited and Estelle Andrew.)	20th November, 1953 (195)
Murрну, Alice Amelia	240, Knutsford Road, Warrington, Widow. 25th October, 1952.	The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Office, Lancaster Place, London, W.C.2	28th November, 1953 (196)
Briggs, Thomas	6, Mizpah Street, Burnley, Chef (Retired). 15th December, 1951.	The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Office, Lancaster Place, London, W.C.2	28th November, 1953 (197)
O'CONNELL, Michael John.	 Laburnam Road, Denton, Manchester, Store- keeper. 1st February, 1953. 	The Solicitor, Duchy of Lancaster Office, Lancaster Place, London, W.C.2	28th November, 1953 (198)
Hartmann, Halfdan Birkedal.	Skogweien 7, Oslo, Norway, Norwegian Consul in Bordeaux, France. 17th October, 1951.	Norton, Rose Greenwell & Co., 116, Old Broad Street, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Philip Michael Armitage and Conyers Alfred Surtees.)	26th November, 1953 (199)